Surveillance Copenhagen



Copenhagen, 17 October 2007

Carlsberg A/S - transfer to the observation list

OMX The Nordic Exchange Copenhagen A/S has transferred the below ISIN code's to the observation list today:

ISIN Name in Official List

DK0010181676 Carlsberg A/S A DK0010181759 Carlsberg A/S B

Carlsberg has been transferred due to the fact that Carlsberg and Heineken can confirm that they're negotiating the establishment of a consortium, which is meant to buy all of the shares in Scottish & Newcastle.

For further information, please see the announcement of 17 October 2007 from Carlsberg A/S.

For further information, please contact: Knut-Erik Regnell, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66